
Indication: Phenylketonuria

Must be used under medical supervision

Suitable for individuals over 3 years of age.

   

Calories (Lemonade)                      320 (295)                             107 (98)

Protein Equivalent, g  60 20

  Phenylalanine, mg  108  36

Fat, g (Lemonade)  2.2 (0.19)  0.72 (0.06)

Carbohydrate, g (Lemonade)  15.2 (13.4)  5.1 (4.5)

  Sugars, g (Lemonade)     7.9(8.3)  2.6 (2.8)

Amino Acids, g 

L-Alanine  2.4  0.80

L-Arginine  2.9  0.96

L-Asparagine  3.6  1.2

L-Cystine  1.8  0.60

L-Glutamic Acid  8.4  2.8

L-Glycine  0.48  0.16

L-Histidine  2.4  0.80

L-Isoleucine  4.4  1.5

L-Leucine  9.0  3.0

L-Lysine  2.6  0.86

L-Methionine  0.78  0.26

L-Phenylalanine  0.108  0.036

L-Proline  4.8  1.6

L-Serine  3.0  1.0

L-Threonine  6.6  2.2

L-Tryptophan  1.5  0.50

L-Tyrosine  6.0  2.0

L-Valine  5.3  1.8

L-Carnitine  0.08  0.03

Taurine  0.18  0.06

  

Vitamin A, IU (mcg RE)                  2448 (920)                           816 (307)

Vitamin D3, IU (mcg)                     1080 (27.0)                           360 (9.0)

Vitamin E, IU (mg α-TE)  27.6 (18.4)  9.2 (6.1)

Vitamin K, mcg  86.4  28.8

Thiamine, mg  2.2  0.73

Ribo昀氀avin, mg  2.2  0.72
Vitamin B6, mg  2.0  0.68

Vitamin B12, mcg  4.3  1.4

Niacin, mg  18.0  6.0

Folic Acid, mcg  240  80.0

  Dietary Folat Equivalents, mcg 133 400

Pantothenic Acid, mg  6.0  2.0

Biotin, mcg  43.2  14.4

Vitamin C, mg  86.4  28.8

Choline, mg  360  120

Inositol, mg  71.3  23.8

Minerals  

Calcium, mg  1311  437

Phosphorus, mg  1287  429

Magnesium, mg  315  105

Iron, mg  16.2  5.4

Zinc, mg  12.6  4.2

Manganese, mg  0.92  0.31

Copper, mcg  1478  493

Iodine, mcg  171  57.0

Molybdenum, mcg  66.6  22.2

Chromium, mcg  46.8  15.6

Selenium, mcg  66.6  22.2

Sodium, mg  1006  335

Potassium, mg  1428  476

Chloride, mg  720  240

PHENYLADE® 
GMP ULTRA
A low-phenylalanine, powdered medical food containing a balanced mix 

of glycomacropeptide (GMP), essential and non-essential amino acids, 

vitamins, minerals and trace elements as well as small amounts  

of carbohydrate and fat.

Nutrients VitaminsPer 100 g of powder Per 100 g of powder

Nutrition Information:

1 pouch (33.4 g) 1 pouch (33.4 g)



* S9435 = For individuals who submit their bills to insurance on their own.

Ordering/Reimbursement Information for PhenylAde® GMP ULTRA:

Product Code Reimbursement Code HCPCS Code* Product Packaging Calories Per Case

160056 - Vanilla 49735-0100-56 B4162 or B4157 16 x 33.4 g (1.2 oz) 1712

160058 - Lemonade 49735-0100-58 B4162 or B4157 16 x 33.4 g (1.2 oz) 1568

Ingredients:
Lemonade: Glycomacropeptide (Milk), L-Leucine, Sugar, L-Tyrosine, Maltodextrin, L-Arginine, Magnesium Hydrogen Phosphate, 
L- Histidine, Arti昀椀cial Flavors, Tricalcium Phosphate, Re昀椀ned Vegetable Oils (Medium Chain Triglycerides [Coconut and/or 
Palm Kernel], High Oleic Sun昀氀ower, Canola, Sun昀氀ower), L-Valine, L-Cystine, L-Tryptophan, Dicalcium Phosphate, Potassium 
Chloride, Choline Bitartrate, Calcium Carbonate, Potassium Citrate, Sodium Chloride, Silicon Dioxide, Taurine, L-Ascorbic Acid, 
L-Carnitine, Citric Acid Esters Of Mono- And Diglycerides (Citrem), Inositol, Ferrous Sulfate, Sucralose, DL-Alpha Tocopheryl 
Acetate, Nicotinamide, Zinc Oxide, Copper Glconate, Calcium D-Pantothenate, Sun昀氀ower Lecithin, Thiamine Hydrochloride, 
Manganese Sulfate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Ribo昀氀avin, Vitamin A Palmitate, Sodium Selenite, Beta-Carotene, Ascorbyl 
Palmitate, Sodium Molybdate, Potassium Iodide, Chromium Chloride, Folic Acid, Vitamin K1, D-Biotin, Cholecalciferol, Vitamin B12.

Contains: Milk.

Vanilla: Glycomacropeptide (Milk), L-Leucine, Sugar, L-Tyrosine, Maltodextrin, L-Arginine, Magnesium Hydrogen Phosphate, 
L-Histidine, Arti昀椀cial Flavors, Tricalcium Phosphate, Re昀椀ned Vegetable Oils (Medium Chain Triglycerides [Coconut And/Or 
Palm Kernel], High Oleic Sun昀氀ower, Canola, Sun昀氀ower), L-Valine, L-Cystine, L-Tryptophan, Dicalcium Phosphate, Potassium 
Chloride, Choline Bitartrate, Calcium Carbonate, Potassium Citrate, Sodium Chloride, Silicon Dioxide, Taurine, L-Ascorbic Acid, 
L-Carnitine, Citric Acid Esters Of Mono- And Diglycerides (CITREM), Inositol, Ferrous Sulfate, Sucralose, DL-Alpha Tocopheryl 
Acetate, Nicotinamide, Zinc Oxide, Copper Gluconate, Calcium D-Pantothenate, Sun昀氀ower Lecithin, Thiamine Hydrochloride, 
Manganese Sulfate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Ribo昀氀avin, Vitamin A Palmitate, Sodium Selenite, Beta-Carotene, Ascorbyl 
Palmitate, Sodium Molybdate, Potassium Iodide, Chromium Chloride, Folic Acid, Vitamin K1, D-Biotin, Cholecalciferol, Vitamin B12.

Contains: Milk.

Storage:
Store unopened pouches at room temperature away from 

sunlight. Avoid extreme temperatures. Once opened, entire 
contents of pouch should be used immediately.

Mixing Instructions:

1. Simply add 1 pouch (33.4 g) to approx. 6 昀氀 oz (180 mL) of 
water. Dilution may be adjusted to taste.

2. Cover with a tight-昀椀tting lid and shake until fully blended.
3. Enjoy immediately or store formula in a refrigerator for no 

more than 24 hours from time of preparation. Shake or stir 

prepared formula again before use.

Do not heat, bake or add to food or beverages above 130°F.

Important Notice:
Must only be used under medical supervision. For oral or tube 

feeding. Not for parenteral use. Not suitable as a sole source of 

nutrition. Only suitable for individuals over 3 years of age with 
proven phenylketonuria (PKU). Not suitable for individuals with  

a milk allergy.

Brought to you by Nutricia North America

PhenylAde® GMP ULTRA is a medical food for the dietary management of Phenylketonuria (PKU) and must be used under medical supervision.
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